Case Numbers: 3202513/2018 &

3202592/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs M Oguntimehin

Respondents: 1. London Borough of Newham

2. Liquid Personnel Limited

3. Adecco UK Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: Tuesday 3 September 2019

Before: Employment Judge Gardiner

Appearances

For the Claimant: Mrs M Oguntimehin, assisted by Mr Oguntimehin

For the First Respondent: No appearance

For the Second Respondent: Lisa Hatch, Counsel

For the Third Respondent: Richard Hayes, In-House Lawyer

JUDGMENT AT OPEN PRELIMINARY HEARING

- 1. In relation to the claims brought by the Claimant against Liquid Personnel Limited and Adecco UK Limited in Case Number 3202592/2018, the Claimant withdraws her claims. Those claims are therefore dismissed upon withdrawal.
- 2. There being no further claims brought against Liquid Personnel Limited or Adecco UK Limited, those Respondents are removed from the proceedings.

Case Numbers: 3202513/2018 & 3202592/2018

ORDERS

Made under the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure)
Regulations 2013

1. The Claimant and the London Borough of Newham are to attempt to agree the issues in the claim against the London Borough of Newham. They are to inform the Tribunal whether they have been able to agree the issues by **30 September 2019** and if so, provide the Tribunal with the agreed issues. In default of agreement, the parties are to ask the Tribunal to list a Closed Preliminary Hearing to determine the issues that require resolution at the final hearing.

Employment Judge Gardiner

4 September 2019